

PRESS RELEASE

19 January 2016 For immediate release

IASB issues narrow-scope amendments to IAS 12 Income Taxes

The International Accounting Standards Board[®] (the Board) today issued amendments to IAS 12 *Income Taxes*. The amendments, *Recognition of Deferred Tax Assets for Unrealised Losses* (Amendments to IAS 12), clarify how to account for deferred tax assets related to debt instruments measured at fair value.

IAS 12 provides requirements on the recognition and measurement of current or deferred tax liabilities or assets. The amendments issued today clarify the requirements on recognition of deferred tax assets for unrealised losses, to address diversity in practice.

Entities are required to apply the amendments for annual periods beginning on or after 1 January 2017. Earlier application is permitted.

The amendments to the Standard follow on from a recommendation by the International Financial Reporting Interpretations Committee[®] (the Interpretations Committee).

Further information about the amendments can be accessed here.

End

Notes to editors:

Further information about the Interpretations Committee can be found here.

Press enquiries:

Kirstina Reitan, Head of Communications, IFRS Foundation Telephone: +44 (0)20 7246 6960 Email: <u>kreitan@ifrs.org</u>

Technical enquiries:

Michael Stewart, Technical Director, IASB Telephone: +44 (0)20 7246 6922 Email: <u>mstewart@ifrs.org</u>





About the IFRS Foundation[®]

The IFRS Foundation is an independent, not-for-profit organisation, overseen by a Monitoring Board of public authorities. Its vision of a single set of global accounting standards is supported by G20 leaders and other international organisations with responsibility for the global financial system.

The mission of the IFRS Foundation is to develop IFRS Standards that bring transparency, accountability and efficiency to financial markets around the world, fostering trust, growth and long-term financial stability. The International Accounting Standards Board is the standard-setting body of the IFRS Foundation, made up of independent experts from diverse professional and geographical backgrounds. IFRS Standards are adopted by more than 100 countries globally.

For detailed information on the organisation's structure, the standard-setting process and the spread of IFRS Standards, visit <u>www.ifrs.org</u>.

IFRS, IAS, IFRS Foundation, IASB, IFRIC and SIC are trade marks of the IFRS Foundation in the UK and in other countries. Please contact the Foundation for details of where these trade marks are registered.